VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5005 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 311

Department of Medical Assistance Services

| Item 311 (Not set out) | First Year - FY2021 | Second Year - FY2022 |
|---|---------------------|----------------------|
| Financial Assistance for Health Research (40700) | \$3,810,000 | \$300,000 |
| Grants for Improving The Quality of Health Services (40703) | \$3,810,000 | \$300,000 |
| Fund Sources: | | |
| Federal Trust | \$3,810,000 | \$300,000 |